PR-2A: Chassis Assembly

Component Sheet

1 P2-01 Chassis 1] [A ] S-43 [M6x10 Screw 4 [Q] N-08 [3/8-16 nut [3]
2 P2-2A Transformer-220V 11 B[ |[s22 [6-32 x V4" L Screw 12 IR | [ | [F-08 [i2-10 yellow #10 stud 4
3 P2-06 Chassis Cover 1 e[| [s-25 [8-32x 3/8"L Screw 14 [s | [ |[T-09 [12-10 Yeliow %" stud 1
4 P2-07 Chassis Front Panel Y o | [][s31 [10-24x %Ms 2 [T | [][T11_[12-10 Ring Terminal non-insulated | 1
2 iﬁj;‘;‘z" f/'?‘:‘og:f‘rzzr - 30A 277V 1 [F | [ | [s:38 [4™-20x4"L MS 4 [U ][] [r-12_[22-16 Ring Terminal non-insulated | 1
- P14A Thristor/Power Module T G || ||S-63 [8x32x¥s"L PH phil. screw 1 IV || ||T-16 |Pin Connectors .156 kk 12
ynst - H T-13 |Ring terminal - 22-16 #10 stud 2 X WL-14]10/3 SO CABLE CAROL 30"

8 P-20F Intermittent Switch 11 — e —

9 P29 Rubber Gromet - 9/32 ID 11 B[ |[S-65 [3/8-16 x 1"L Hex Hd. Bolt 2 1Z || ||WL-21]10 AWG 600V stranded black wire | 5"
10 P-31 Strain Relief 3| [K || ||W-08]3/8 FW 4 IAA| | | [M-12 |Shoulder washer .026"ID-4"L 2
11 P10-09 Knobs-circuit board 2| [L_ || ||W-14 |3/8 LW 3 |AB | | | [ST-04]6-32 x %"L plastic stand-off 4
12 P10-50 Power light (green) 1 M || | [W-15 |Vax 5/8 SAE FW 3 JAD[ [ |[T-18 [Housing for Pin Connectors QUAD | 2
13 P10-54B |Decal "Warning" 1IN [ ] |W-20 |Va LW 4 JAE | || |WL-02]20 AWG 300V stranded wire-red 7
14 P10-55Y _ |Decal "Pro Spot"- 3/4 x 6 1/2" 2[ |0 [| |[w-23 |#10LW 2 AG | |WL-03 20 AWG 300V stranded wire-black 7"
15 PR2-CB PR-2 Circuit Board Assembly 1 P W-57 |#8 FW 1

P10-50A: Power Light Assembly

P10-52A: Intermittant Switch Assembly

P2-21: Power Harness Assembly
4 /

> -]

>H AF

P2-22: Thyristor Harness Assembly

Y AD
= t:/13
N

=)




